

SEA ISLAND DRAINAGE 2020  
IFB# 01163  
April 30, 2020

PLANT IMPROVEMENT CO., INC. DBA SEABOARD CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	5,873.96	5,873.96
2	Traffic Control	1	LSI	16,130.48	16,130.48
3	Grading Complete (Excavation, Undercutting, Embankment Construction, Backfilling, Compaction, Top Soiling and Final Grading +/- 800 CY Borrow	1	LS	85,930.21	85,930.21
4	Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control (Includes grassing and mulching	1	LS	12,951.30	12,951.30
5	Concrete Curb and Gutter 6" x 24" GDOT Type 2	100	LF	56.59	5,659.00
5a	Curb Cut Wheelchair Ramp GDOT Type D	1	EACH	3,035.71	3,035.71
6	Concrete Spillway including Slope Drain GDOT Type 2 or 4R	1	EACH	8,183.63	8,183.63
7	8" Graded Aggregate Base Course (Hamilton Road) Paving 1.5" 12.5mm SP	375	SY	64.21	24,078.75
8	Abandon Existing Pipe with Flowable Fill	1	LS	5,052.43	5,052.43
9	Dewatering Allowance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	Triple 36" Pipe Straight Headwall with 27.5 Degree Bend GDOT 1001-B (Remove and Replace Existing Headwall)	1	EACH	21,403.17	21,403.17
11	54" Safety End Section with Safety Bars (6:1 Slope)	1	EACH	10,848.47	10,848.47
12	24" RCP Storm Drain Extension and all Related Items (Includes Clearing, Minor Clearing Excavation, and Extension Collars Incidental to the Pipe Installation)	4	LF	1,145.65	4,582.60
13	36" RCP Storm Drain Extension and all Related Items (Includes Clearing, Minor Clearing Excavation, and Extension Collars Incidental to the Pipe Installation)	192	LF	151.99	29,182.08
14	54" RCP Storm Drain Extension and all Related Items (Includes Clearing, Minor Clearing Excavation, and Extension Collars Incidental to the Pipe Installation)	213	LF	244.61	52,101.93
15	Junction Boxes with Standard Manhole Ring and Cover GDOT 9031-U (Includes Clearing, Minor Structure Excavation, Incidental to the Junction Box Installation)	3	EACH	8,656.67	25,970.01
16	Foundation Backfill GDOT Type II	425	TON	55.38	23,536.50
17	Pavement Markings and Striping Hamilton Intersection (Thermoplastic)	1	LS	3,511.78	3,511.78
18	Relocate Existing 6" PVC (C900) Water Main Below New Storm Drain	1	LS	6,644.26	6,644.26
19	Relocate Existing 4" PVC (SDR 21) Sewer Force Main Below New Storm Drain	1	LS	7,619.07	7,619.07
20	Sewer Air Release Valve Pedestal Assembly *(Only if Required by JWSC)**	1	EACH	2,464.28	2,464.28
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 359,759.62</b>

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
21	Traffic Control	1	LS	5,446.49	5,446.49
22	Additional Grading Complete (Excavation, Undercutting, Embankment Construction, Backfilling, Compaction, Top Soiling and Final Grading +/- 650 CY Borrow	1	LS	6,571.33	6,571.33
23	Additional Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control (Includes Additional Grassing and Mulching)	1	LS	6,833.12	6,833.12
24	54" RCP Drain and all Related Items (Includes Clearing and Minor Structure Excavation Incidental to the Pipe Installation) End Sta 5+75	162	LF	232.08	37,596.96
25	Junction Boxes with Standard Ring Hole and Cover GDOT 9301-U (Includes Clearing, and Minor Structure Excavation, Incidental to the Junction Box Installation)	1	EACH	8,587.25	8,587.25
26	Foundation Backfill GDOT Type II	150	TON	55.38	8,307.00
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 73,342.15</b>
<b>BID GRAND TOTAL (INCLUDES BASE BID AND ADDITIVE ALTERNATE)</b>					<b>\$ 433,101.77</b>

\*\* Bid awarded to Plant Improvement Co., Inc. dba Seaboard Construction pending BOC approval

WOODARD CONSTRUCTION CO.

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LSI	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	Grading Complete (Excavation, Undercutting, Embankment Construction, Backfilling, Compaction, Top Soiling and Final Grading +/- 800 CY Borrow	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control (Includes grassing and mulching	1	LS	24,605.00	24,605.00
5	Concrete Curb and Gutter 6" x 24" GDOT Type 2	100	LF	45.00	4,500.00
5a	Curb Cut Wheelchair Ramp GDOT Type D	1	EACH	-	-
6	Concrete Spillway including Slope Drain GDOT Type 2 or 4R	1	EACH	12,000.00	12,000.00
7	8" Graded Aggregate Base Course (Hamilton Road) Paving 1.5" 12.5mm SP	375	SY	70.00	26,250.00
8	Abandon Existing Pipe with Flowable Fill	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
9	Dewatering Allowance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	Triple 36" Pipe Straight Headwall with 27.5 Degree Bend GDOT 1001-B (Remove and Replace Existing Headwall)	1	EACH	25,000.00	25,000.00
11	54" Safety End Section with Safety Bars (6:1 Slope)	1	EACH	18,000.00	18,000.00
12	24" RCP Storm Drain Extension and all Related Items (Includes Clearing, Minor Clearing Excavation, and Extension Collars Incidental to the Pipe Installation)	4	LF	1,500.00	6,000.00
13	36" RCP Storm Drain Extension and all Related Items (Includes Clearing, Minor Clearing Excavation, and Extension Collars Incidental to the Pipe Installation)	192	LF	400.00	76,800.00
14	54" RCP Storm Drain Extension and all Related Items (Includes Clearing, Minor Clearing Excavation, and Extension Collars Incidental to the Pipe Installation)	213	LF	300.00	63,900.00
15	Junction Boxes with Standard Manhole Ring and Cover GDOT 9031-U (Includes Clearing, Minor Structure Excavation, Incidental to the Junction Box Installation)	3	EACH	8,500.00	25,500.00
16	Foundation Backfill GDOT Type II	425	TON	75.00	31,875.00
17	Pavement Markings and Striping Hamilton Intersection (Thermoplastic)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
18	Relocate Existing 6" PVC (C900) Water Main Below New Storm Drain	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
19	Relocate Existing 4" PVC (SDR 21) Sewer Force Main Below New Storm Drain	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00
20	Sewer Air Release Valve Pedestal Assembly *(Only if Required by JWSC)**	1	EACH	5,500.00	5,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 449,430.00</b>

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
21	Traffic Control	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
22	Additional Grading Complete (Excavation, Undercutting, Embankment Construction, Backfilling, Compaction, Top Soiling and Final Grading +/- 650 CY Borrow	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
23	Additional Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control (Includes Additional Grassing and Mulching)	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
24	54" RCP Drain and all Related Items (Includes Clearing and Minor Structure Excavation Incidental to the Pipe Installation) End Sta 5+75	162	LF	300.00	48,600.00
25	Junction Boxes with Standard Ring Hole and Cover GDOT 9301-U (Includes Clearing, and Minor Structure Excavation, Incidental to the Junction Box Installation)	1	EACH	8,500.00	8,500.00
26	Foundation Backfill GDOT Type II	150	TON	75	11,250.00
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 91,350.00</b>
<b>BID GRAND TOTAL (INCLUDES BASE BID AND ADDITIVE ALTERNATE)</b>					<b>\$ 540,780.00</b>